for the entire day upon which the Closing occurs.  All such prorations shall be made on the basis 
of the actual number of days of the month which shall have elapsed as of the day of the Closing 
and based upon the actual number of days in the month and a three hundred sixty-five (365) day 
year.  In no event will there be any proration of insurance premiums under Seller’s existing policies 
of insurance relating to the Property, and Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that none of Seller’s 
insurance policies (or any proceeds payable thereunder) will be assigned to Purchaser at the